WILDLIFE
D FEEDERS STEP 5. FINISHED UNIT SHOULD LOOK LIKE THIS.

T IVIEIE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE V1-25 TRIPOD

TOOL REQUIRED: 4"SOCKET WRENCH
THIS IS TO TIGHTEN THE 3 LEG BRACKET BOLTS

SWEDGED
ON BOTH ENDS

NOT SWEDGED

o

A

SEE FIG. 4

(e

STEP 2. INSTALL THE TWO REMAINING LEG BRACKETS
AS ILLUSTRATED IN FIG. 1. USING THE BOLTS
AND WASHERS FROM FIG.3 THE FINISHED
INSTALLATION SHOULD LOOK LIKE FIG.2

STEP 3. INSTALL THE 3 LEGS ONTO THE
LEG BRACKETS ( EACH LEG IS MADE
UP OF 3 SLIDE TOGETHER LEG SECTIONS.
ATOTAL OF 9 LEG PIECES ARE INA
BOX CONTAINING THE LEG PIECES ONLY.

ST — ‘
e : —— . I
W. NOT SWEDGED

9 PIECE LEG SET

STEP 4.  5\|DE LEGS TOGETHER AS SHOWN IN FIG.4

BOX CONTAINS:

3 LEG BRACKETS

3 5/16” BOLTS

3 1.5” SEALS

3 1.5” WASHERS 5/16"”" CENTER

i

STEP 1. INSTALL ONE OF THE THREE LEG
BRACKETS AS ILLUSTRATED IN FIG.1

THIS STEP MAY BE EASIER IF
THE HOPPER IS UP-SIDE DOWN

INSTALL THE METAL WASHER

ON THE 5/16” BOLT, THEN THE

RUBBER WASHER. REACHING . °1.5‘WASHER5I16’CENTER

THRU THE 4” HOLE IN THE CONE,

INSTALL THE BOLT ALONG WITH o o °1 5" RUBBER SEAL

THE WASHERS FROM THE INSIDE

OF THE BARREL. (NOTE: THE RUBBER

WASHER WILL BE AGAINST THE INSIDE

WALL OF THE HOPPER OR BARREL) STEP 6. INSTALL TIMER UNIT ONTO THE BOTTOM OF
SEE FIG 3 THE CONE SECTION. USE THE 4 SCREWS

PACKED INSIDE TOMAHAWK TIMER BOX.

. A 5/16" NUT DRIVER, OR PHILLIPS HEAD
INSTALL WASHERS IN THIS SEQUENCE: e S S

FIRST INSTALL METAL, THEN RUBBER.

IIMIIIAII! Fﬂﬂk
P\ T §IEHIE06

METAL

FIG_ 3

HELP LINE 800-488-3006




